07-18-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) United States Patent and Trademark Offic ET 103042209 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Jeffrey Martin DANTA Name: Procaps L.P. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 6000 Kieran Execution Date(s) July 6, 2005 ✓ Assignment Merger City: St-Laurent Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement State: Quebec Government Interest Assignment Country: Canada Zip: H4S 2B5 Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Volume 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 07/12/200 FFANAIA2 00000002 29233680 40.00 OP 01 FC:802 Additional numbers attached? Yes V No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Mila Shvartsman 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 Internal Address: Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account ✓ Enclosed Street Address: P. O. Box 48652 None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information City: Outremont

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**Zip:**H2V 4T9

Mila Shvartsman

Name of Person Signing

//Signature

07/12/2005 FFANAIA2 00000001 25233680

State: Quebec

9. Signature:

Phone Number: 514-948-5190

Email Address: mila shvartsman@hotmail.com

Fax Number: <u>514-948-5382</u>

July 7, 2005

Date

a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers \_\_\_\_\_

b. Deposit Account Number

Authorized User Name

Expiration Date

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, JEFFREY MARTIN DANTA, residing at 165 Frobisher #604, Pointe-Claire, Quebec, H9R 4R8, hereinafter referred to as "assignor", is filing the attached Patent Application for "Paintball"; and whereas, assignor is now the sole owner of said patent application, and,

WHEREAS, PROCAPS L.P., incorporated in Canada, located at 6000 Kieran, Ville St-Laurent, Quebec, Canada, H4S 2B5, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2) the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, JEFFREY MARTIN DANTA, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this sixth day of July, 2005, at Ville St-Laurent:

RECORDED: 07/08/2005

(Signature) (JEFFREY MARTIN DANTA)

PATENT REEL: 016743 FRAME: 0685